

No. 18-1605

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH DISTRICT

REX ALLEN FREDERICKSON,

Plaintiff-Appellee

v.

DETECTIVE TIZOC LANDEROS,

Defendant-Appellant

Appeal from the U.S. District Court
Northern District of Illinois
Eastern Division
Case No. 11-cv-03484
Honorable Thomas M. Durkin

**PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE REX FREDERICKSON'S RESPONSE TO
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT TIZOC LANDEROS'S APPEAL**

Mary Rose Alexander
Michael J. Faris
Johanna M. Spellman
Megan Fitzpatrick
Kathleen Elsner
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800
Chicago, Illinois 60611
Telephone: (312) 876-7700
Facsimile: (312) 993-9767

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee
Rex Frederickson

Oral Argument Requested

CIRCUIT RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Circuit Rule 26.1, counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee Rex Frederickson states as follows:

1. The full name of every party that the undersigned attorneys represented in this case is: Rex Frederickson.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CIRCUIT RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE3

 A. Procedural History3

 B. Frederickson Dutifully Registered As A Homeless Sex Offender4

 C. Landeros Harassed Frederickson For Years5

 D. Landeros Interfered With Frederickson’s Attempts To Register
 In Bolingbrook7

IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT11

V. STANDARD OF REVIEW13

VI. ARGUMENT14

 A. This Court Lacks Jurisdiction To Review The District Court’s
 Finding That A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact Precludes
 Summary Judgment.....14

 1. This Court Has Repeatedly Held That There Is No
 Appellate Jurisdiction Over Factual Determinations After
 The Denial Of Qualified Immunity At Summary
 Judgment.....16

 2. Landeros Impermissibly Challenges The District Court’s
 Factual Determinations18

 3. Landeros’s Comparator Argument Is Dependent Upon
 Disputed Facts.....21

 B. Landeros’s Purported Challenge To The Constitutional Right At
 Issue Is An Impermissible Back-Door Attempt To Argue The
 Facts22

 C. The District Court Correctly Held That Landeros Violated
 Frederickson’s Clearly Established Constitutional Right To
 Police Protection Uncorrupted By Personal Animus.....24

VII. CONCLUSION29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Abdullahi v. City of Madison</i> , 423 F.3d 763 (7th Cir. 2005).....	14
<i>Brunson v. Murray</i> , 843 F.3d 698 (7th Cir. 2016).....	14, 22, 26, 27
<i>D.B. ex rel Kurtis B. v. Kopp</i> , 725 F.3d 681 (7th Cir. 2013)	28
<i>Derfus v. City of Chi.</i> , 42 F. Supp.3d 888 (N.D. Ill. 2014).....	26
<i>Esmail v. Macrane</i> , 53 F.3d 178 (7th Cir. 2005).....	12, 25, 27
<i>Estate of Clark v. Walker</i> , 865 F.3d 544 (7th Cir. 2017)	13
<i>Estate of Escobedo v. Bender</i> , 600 F.3d 770 (7th Cir. 2010).....	13, 25
<i>Frederickson v. Cnty of Will et al.</i> , 1:11-cv-03484 (N.D. Ill.).....	passim
<i>Geinosky v. City of Chicago</i> , 675 F.3d, 743 (7th Cir. 2012)	22
<i>Greengrass v. Int’l Monetary Sys. Ltd.</i> , 776 F.3d 481 (7th Cir. 2015).....	19
<i>Gutierrez v. Kermon</i> , 722 F.3d 1003 (7th Cir. 2013).....	passim
<i>Hanes v. Zurick</i> , 578 F.3d 491 (7th Cir. 2009).....	26, 27
<i>Hilton v. City of Wheeling</i> , 209 F.3d 1005 (7th Cir. 2000).....	13, 26
<i>Huff v. Reichert</i> , 744 F.3d 999 (7th Cir. 2014)	16
<i>Johnson v. Jones</i> , 515 U.S. 304 (1995).....	1, 17
<i>Jones v. Clark</i> , 630 F.3d 677 (7th Cir. 2011).....	2, 13
<i>McKinney v. Duplain</i> , 463 F.3d 679 (7th Cir. 2006)	2, 11, 16
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985)	1
<i>Nettles-Bey v. Williams</i> , 819 F.3d 959 (7th Cir. 2016)	16
<i>Olech v. Vill. of Willowbrook</i> , 160 F.3d 386 (7th Cir. 1998)	26, 27
<i>People v. Frederickson</i> , No. 11 CF 415 (Ill. Cir. Ct. – Will. Cty. (12th Cir.).....	6, 8
<i>People v. Molnar</i> , 222 Ill. 2d 495 (Ill. 2006).....	21

<i>Saiger v. City of Chi.</i> , 37 F.Supp.3d 979 (N.D. Ill. 2014).....	26
<i>Stinson v. Gauger</i> , 868 F.3d 516 (7th Cir. 2015)	passim
<i>Swanson v. City of Chetek</i> , 719 F.3d 780 (7th Cir. 2013)	22
<i>T.E. v. Grindle</i> , 599 F.3d 583 (7th Cir. 2010).....	15, 25
<i>Trepanier v. Davidson</i> , No. 03-cv-6687, 2006 WL 1302404 (N.D. Ill. May 5, 2006)..	14
<i>Williams v. Ind. State Police Dep't</i> , 797 F.3d 468 (7th Cir. 2015).....	14

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	1
42 U.S.C. Section 1983	3
730 ILCS 150/1.....	19
730 ILCS 150/10(a)	4
730 ILCS 150/3(a)	4
730 ILCS 150/6.....	4, 5
730 ILCS 150/8.....	4
